DUNBAR
SLOAN

— SINCE 1919 ———

AFFORDABLE ART

TIMED ONLINE AUCTION ONLY

Bidding closes from: Wednesday, 10 May 2023 - 6:00 PM *
*lots will close in batches of 4 some lots may be extended due to last minute bidding.

On view at 94 Featherston Street, Wellington CBD
Sunday, 7 May / 12:00 PM - 3:00 PM
Monday, 8 May / 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM
Tuesday, 9 May / 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM
Wednesday, 10 May / 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM

ENQUIRIES
+64 4 472 1367 / info@dunbarsloane.co.nz
PO Box 224, Wellington 6140

www.dunbarsloane.co.nz




1

lon Brown (b. 1942)
The Edge of the Garden
oil on board

signed (lower left)
29.5x 34.5cm

$400 - $800

2

lon Brown (b. 1942)
Climbing Roses

oil on board

signed (lower left)
27 x 20cm

$300 - $600

3

Marcus King (1891-1983)
River Bank

oil on board

signed (lower right)

28.5 x 38.5cm

$500 - $1,000

4

Malcolm Warr (b 1939)
Untitled

acrylic on paper

signed & dated '75 (lower right)
63 x 76.5cm

$150 - $300

5

Ellinore Ginn (1915 - 95)
Untitled

gouache

unsigned

44 x 59cm

$250 - $400

6

Sam Cairncross (1913-76)
Edge of Town Belt

oil on cardboard

signed & dated '49 (lower right)
35 x 28cm

$200 - $400

7

Sam Cairncross (1913-76)
Floral Still Life

oil on cardboard (unframed) a/f
signed & dated '49 (lower right)
35 x27.5cm

$250 - $500

8

Julia Drake

Taiaroa Head

pen and watercolour

signed & dated '99 (lower right)
26 x 36.5cm

$200 - $400

9

Wendy Masters

Echium Blue

acrylic on board

signed & dated ‘05 (lower right)
30.5x 28.5cm

$100 - $200

10
Megan Campbell

Thermal Region Unknown Photographer NZ

Print
12.5 x 22cm
$200 - $400
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11
Piera McArthur (b 1929)

Bishop Pompallier Writes to Hone Heke

acrylic on canvas
signed (lower right)
25.5x20.5cm
$600 - $1,000

12

Nicki Waters
Alpine Landscape
mixed media
signed (lower left)
41 x 58cm

$150 - $300

13

Wayne Churcher

Twelve Squares

screenprint, edition 4/20

signed and dated 17 (lower right)
32 x41.5cm

$150 - $300

14

Melanie Sutton

Untitled Abstract

acrylic & graphite on paper
signed & dated ‘92 (lower right)
42 x 29.5cm

$150 - $300

15

Melanie Sutton

Untitled Abstract

acrylic & graphite on paper
signed & dated ‘92 (lower right)
42 x 29.5cm

$150 - $300

16

Trevor Hayter

November Morning Titahi Bay
oil on board

signed (lower left)

39 x 49cm

$400 - $800

17

John Brasell

Lake Wakatipu Yacht Race
oil on board

signed (lower right)

43.5 x 59cm

$150 - $300

18

Nicki Waters

Winter Morning South Island
mixed media

signed (lower left & right)
21.5x53cm

$100 - $300

19

Margaret Elliot

Moa Point

acrylic on canvas

signed to reverse with original label
121.5 x 88.5cm

$350 - $700

20

John Crump (b 1943)
Low Tide Otama Beach
oil on linen canvas

signed (lower right) & dated 1988 to reverse

47 x 65cm
$400 - $800

21

Philip Markham 9b 1939)
Light (Kapiti Coast |)

oil on board

initialled & dated ‘82 (lower left)

signed, inscribed with title & dated 11/82 on

original label to reverse
29.5x 39.5cm
$250 - $500

22

Colin Wynn (b 1950)
Mailbox Burkes Creek
oil on board

signed (lower right)
24 x 24cm

$200 - $400

23

Richard Shallcrass

Sang de Boeuf Vase with Bamboo
oil on board

signed & dated 2000 (lower right)
75 x 37cm

$150 - $300

24

Paul Deacon

HMS Endeavour off Doubtful Sound
oil on board

signed (lower right)

inscribed with title & dated 22/01/02 to

reverse
44 x 59.5cm
$100 - $300

25

Nigel Wilson

Lake Manapouri

oil on canvas
signed (lower right)

76 x 91cm
$300 - $600
26

William Francis Moore (1934 - 2020)

South Bank Rakaia River Valley
oil on board

signed (lower right)

49 x 67cm

$600 - $1,200

27

Lance O'Gorman (b1940)
Shingle Beds Hamner Springs
oil on canvasboard

signed (lower right)

60.5 x 90.5cm

$300 - $500

28

Edward Hill (b 1927)

Nude Study

oil on board (a/f, paint losses)
signed & dated 1959 (to reverse)
64 x 47 .5cm

$150 - $300

29

Christina Conrad (b 1942)
Untitled

oil & mixed media on board
unsigned

29 x 24cm

$100 - $200



30

Margaret Bonnington
Spirit of New Zealand
acrylic on canvas
signed (lower right)
111 x 90cm

$300 - $600

31

Jacqueline Elley

Love in a Broken Land

oil on canvas

initialled & dated 2004 (lower right)
100.5 x 50cm

together with curriculum vitae and exhibition

catalogue
$600 - $1,200

32

Robert McDowell (b 1937)
Morning Mist from Kennedy’s Bush |
oil on board

signed & dated 74

19 x 29cm
$300 - $600
33

Robert McDowell (b 1937)
Morning Mist from Kennedy's Bush ||
oil on board

signed & dated ‘76 (lower right)

19 x 41cm

$300 - $600

34

Wendy Masters

View through The Flax Flowers
watercolour

signed (lower right)

54 x 73cm
$200 - $400
35

Cyril Whiteoak (1920 - 2009)
Nelson Lakes

oil on board

signed (lower left)

58 x 83cm

PROVENANCE
Eden Art Centre, Mt Eden
$400 - $800

36

Mary Pinnock (Australian b 1951)
Sand Goanna,

oil on canvas

signed & dated ‘88 (lower right)
inscribed with title to reverse

91 x91cm

$300 - $600

37

Royce McGlashan
Tasman Bay
watercolour
signed (lower right)

74 x 56cm
$300 - $600
38

Ethel Richardson (1869 - 1946)
Nikau Palm
watercolour

signed (lower left), inscribed with title to

reverse
28.5x 24.5cm
$200 - $400

39

Carl Laugesen (1900 - 87)
Bush Creek Near Featherston
watercolour

signed & dated 74 9lower left)
28 x 40cm

$100 - $200

40

Agnes Wood (1912 - 2013)
Portrait

graphite and watercolour
signed & dated '84

29 x 23.5cm
$150 - $300
41

Two Colonial Landscapes

oil on canvas

45.5cm x 30cm & 30.5cm x 45.5cm
$100 - $200

42

Brian Badcock (b 1952)

Crimson Goldsworth Rhododendrons
oil on canvas

signed (lower right)

35 x 48.5cm

$460 - $700

43

John Brasell
Venetian Canal
oil on board
signed (lower left)
39.5x29.5cm
$100 - $200

44

David Stansky (1930 - 70)
Three Parisian Street Scenes
oil on board

all signed (lower)

26 x 34cm

together with Unknown Artist - The Bay of
Naples, oil on board, signed (lower right) 29

x 39cm
$200 - $400

45

B C Walsh

Coastal Patterns No |

oil on board

signed & dated ‘74 (lower right)
58 x 89cm

$150 - $300

46

Peter Reid

Boats in Dry Dock
oil on board
signed (lower right)
47 x 60cm

$300 - $500

47

Les Finch

Grass Trees

oil on canvas

signed & dated ‘80 (lower right)
108 x 87cm

$300 - $600

48

John Lancashire
Yellow Tulip

oil on board
signed (reverse)
60 x 49.5cm
$500 - $1,000

49

Les Finch

Buildings Beechworth
oil on board

signed & dated ‘82
51.5 x 63cm

$100 - $300

50

Cecil Rochfort D'Oyly-John (1906 - 93)

Venice off the Grand Canal
oil on canvas
signed (lower left)

34 x 70cm
$500 - $1,000
51

Wendy Masters
The Stars of Autumn
watercolour

signed (lower right) & dated 2001 to reverse

72 x 52cm
$200 - $400

52

Elva Bett

The Sun & The Moon
oil on canvas

signed & dated '65
74 x 89cm

paint losses

$400 - $800

53

Cathy Smith

Greytown

mixed media

signed and dated ‘98 (lower right)
59 x 82cm

$150 - $300

54

E Rawlingson
Kowhai Study
watercolour
signed (lower right)

31 x23cm
$100 - $200
55

Penny Stotter

Precious Vessel

screenprint A/P (unframed)
signed & dated 2011 (lower right)
75 x 54.5cm

$200 - $400

56

Sarah Hall

Buttercup Days

acrylic & crayon on canvas
signed & dated '18

51 x40.5
$120 - $240
57

Suzanne Goldberg (1940 - 99)
Trees & Flowers

oil on board

signed & dated ‘76 (lower right)
76 x 55.5cm

$400 - $800

58

Wendy Masters
Autumn Exotics
watercolour & conte
signed (lower right)
34.5 x 35.5cm

$150-8$300  ArroRpABLE ART



59

Vera Jamieson
Untitled Abstract
pastel on paper
unsigned

27.5 x 27cm
$100 - $200

60

Dean Buchanan (b 1952)

Landscape

oil on linen

signed ‘Buchanan’ dated 85 (lower right)
190 x 220cm

$800 - $1,600

61

Rob McLeod (b 1948)

Paper Bag Study

mixed media on paper bag
initialled & dated ‘20 (lower left)
$200 - $400

62

Richard Sorrell (British b 1948)
Untitled

acrylic on paper

signed & dated 1996 (lower right)
27 x 17cm

$100 - $200

63

Unknown Artist

Mount Egmont New Zealand
screenprint td ed 1/26

signed & dated ‘85 (lower right)
66 x 45cm

$150 - $300

64

New Zealand Apples

Original Box Label Cox’s Orange Pippin
dated to reverse 1945

22 x 25cm

65

Rennell Chivers

Wind Sculpted Trees

oil & acrylic on canvas

signed & dated 2010 to reverse
30 x 40cm

$300 - $600

66

Robert Chilvers

Mt Tapuaenu from Rarangi

oil on board

signed & dated’'88 (lower right)
31.5 x44cm

$300 - $600

67

Carl Laugesen (1900 - 87)
Kaitoke Bush

oil on board

signed & dated ‘62 (lower left)
37 x 49.5cm

$200 - $400

68

Arthur Briscoe (1920 - 1997)
Kapiti Island

watercolour

unsigned

original label affixed to reverse
27 x 50cm

$100 - $200
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69

Attrib Sydney Higgs
Tree Study
watercolour

unsigned

24 x 34cm

$80 - $160

70

Jane Wimperis (1838 - 1927)

Whares at Paikakiriki

watercolour

signed (lower right)

additonal information affixed to reverse
15 x 26.5cm

$100 - $250

71

Jeanette Blackburn (b 1940)
Packhorses in Westland

oil on board

signed (lower right)

original label to reverse

64 x 92cm

$600 - $1,200

72

Philip Markham (b 1939)
Musterers on Mt Nicholas (Diptych)
oil on canvas

signed & dated '02

29.5 x 39cm ea

$200 - $400

73

Celina Ballantine
Blue Lake

oil on board
signed (lower left)
62 x 83cm

$200 - $400

74

William Simon Wauchop (1889 - 1971)
Sunlit Stream

oil on canvas

signed (lower right)

59.5 x 49cm

$250 - $500

75

Richard B Pike

Roadside Barn

pen and watercolour

signed & dated 1979 (lower right)
29 x 40.5cm

$100 - $200

76

Colin Allen

Ducks at Lindale

watercolour

signed & dated ‘93 (lower right)
46 x 59cm

$300 - $600

77

Unknown Artist
Sparrow

acrylic on canvas
initialled (lower right)
22.5x 23cm

$120 - $240

78

Melitta Hogg

Tall Poppies

watercolour

signed (lower left)

inscribed with title & dated ‘91 to reverse
56 x 73cm

$150 - $300

79

Alison Pickmere (1909 - 71)
Canberra Country

oil on board

signed (lower right)

39 x 49cm

$300 - $600

80

Frank Szirmay (1916 - 1985)
Lake Wanaka

oil on board

signed (lower right)

8.5 x 18cm

$60 - $120

81

Sam Cairncross (1913-76)
Christ Healing Sick

lithograph

signed & dated '42 (lower right)
11 x 18.5cm

$100 - $200

82

Sam Cairncross (1913 - 76)
The Dutchman

etching

signed (lower right)

9 x bcm

$300 - $600

83

Philip Beadle (b 1959)

Female Undressing

charcoal & watercolour on paper
signed & dated ‘03 (lower right)
33.5x23.5cm

$160 - $300

84

Philip Beadle (b 1959)
Putting Up Her Hair

drypoint on paper Itd ed 11/15
signed (lower right)
28.5x21cm

$200 - $400

85

Michael Tuffery (b 1966)

Mt Taranaki

embossed woodcut Itd ed 3/22
signed & dated ‘08 (lower right)
28 x 37.5cm

$400 - $700

86

John Crawford (1951 - 2012)
Fox & Chicken

mixed media on paper

signed & dated 2003 (lower right)
132 x 70.5cm

$400 - $800

87

Unknown Artist

Figure in Burning Landscape
oil on canvas

signed indistinctly (lower right)
113 x 83cm

$400 - $800



88

Marilynn Webb (1937 - 2021)
Lake Mahinerangi 29,

hand coloured etching

ltd ed 6/20

signed & dated ‘79 (lower right)
60 x 43cm

$400 - $800

89

Marilynn Webb (b 1937)
Waioeka 4

etching, proof

signed, entitled & dated '75

57 x 33.5cm
$300 - $500
90

Vivienne Mountford

Coral Track Arthurs Pass,

hand dyed wool hand woven on timber
frame mounted on linen covered backing
stamped signature (lower right)

inscribed with title and dated 1975 on origi-
nal label to reverse

61.5x61.5cm
$200 - $400
91

Clare Wilcox

Small Changes

mixed media on board
signed C. Wilcox
31cm diameter

$120 - $240

92

Gary Tricker (1938 - 2021)
The Search Lamp

etching A/P

signed & dated ‘71 (lower right)
32.5x31.5cm

$200 - $400

93

Jack Register (1936 - 2018)
National Park Series
watercolour

signed (lower right)

30.5 x 37cm
$260 - $500
94

Mark Bassett

Banks Peninsula

watercolour

initialled & dated '82 (lower right)

29.5 x 46cm
$150 - $300
95

Gwyneth Richardson (1896 - 1980)
Alpine Landscape

watercolour

signed (lower left)

17.5 x 24.5cm
$200 - $400
96

L. Van Staaten

Pair of Dutch Watercolour Scenes, Schiedam
and Zaandam

watercolour

signed, Zaandaam (lower left), Schiedam
(lower right)

29 x 65 cm (each)

$600 - $1,000

97

Jeanette Blackburn (b 1940)
NZ Yellowhead on Clematis
oil on canvasboard

signed (lower right)

32 x 25cm
$200 - $400
98

Jeanette Blackburn (b 1940)
NZ Fantail Among Houhere
oil on canvasboard

signed (lower left)

32 x 25cm
$200 - $400
99

Michael Blow (b.1943)

Singapore Girl

pastel

signed (lower left) & dated ‘89 to reverse
25.5 x 18cm

$150 - $300

100

Michael Blow (b.1943)

No12 Gold Lace

pastel

signed (lower right) & dated 1988 to reverse
26.5 x 18cm

$150 - $300

101

Hans Brutsch (1928 - 2014)
In the Motueka Valley

oil on board

signed (lower left)

29.5 x54.5cm

$350 - $700

102

Arthur O’'Mant (South African)
Still Life with Copper Kettle

oil on board

signed & dated '71 (lower left)
59.5 x 44cm

$200 - $400

103

Catherine Manchester (b 1957)
Form Il

oil on canvas

signed & dated 1999

59 x 99cm
$300 - $500
104

Brian Badcock (b 1952)

Old Roses Clouston’s Homestead Blenheim
oil on canvas

signed (lower right)

46 x 51cm

$460 - $700

105

Eugenea

Girl with Dog

oil on canvas
signed (lower right)
49 x 45.5cm

$250 - $500

106

Henry William Kirkwood (1854 - 1925)
Clinton Valley,

oil on board, initialled (lower left)

22 x 14cm

together with Northland Lake District, oil on
board, initialled (lower left), 13.5 x 21cm by
the same hand

$300 - $600

107

Henri Du Rand (South African)
Street Scene District Six Cape Town
oil on board

signed (lower right)

45 x 60cm
$100 - $300
108

Bruce Hancock (South African 1912 - 90)
Street Scene District Six Cape Town,

oil on board

signed (lower right)

43.5 x 59cm

$300 - $500

109

F Brenner

Maori Chief
watercolour
signed (lower right)
32 x 24cm

$120 - $240

110

W S Wauchop (1889 - 1971)
Days Bay

watercolour

signed lower right)

38.5x 27cm
$200 - $400
111

Margaret Rhodes

Old Cottage Sefton
watercolour

signed & dated ‘84 (lower right)
22.5 x33cm

$100 - $200

112

Eugenea

Apple Blossom

oil on board
signed (lower right)
29 x 37cm

$200 - $400

113

Ted Sherwin

Petone By The Sea Day

watercolour

signed inscribed with title & dated 1999
28.5 x 40cm

$100 - $200

114

Tony Lewis

Tairua River Coromandel
watercolour

signed & dated '94 (lower right)

27.5 x 53cm
$150 - $300
115

Wayne Bidingal
Billabong Series 2
etching Itd ed 10/30
signed (lower centre)
20 x 24.5cm

$100 - $200

116

Marie Kjestrup Evans
Untitled

acrylic on canvas
signed (lower right)
30.5x41cm

$200 - $400

AFFORDABLE ART



117

Royce McGlashan

Still Life with Fruit & Flowers
watercolour

signed (lower right)

58 x 76cm

$300 - $600

118

Richard Shallcrass

Orchid & Bamboo

oil on board

signed & dated 2001 (lower left)
37 x 75cm

$150 - $300

119

Carole Hughes
Jazz Trio

acrylic on canvas
signed (lower left)
60.5 x 51cm
$250 - $500

120

Rob Taylor

Untitled

Paper mache, two sided
77 x 58 cm

$300 - $600

121

Dale Waters
Cafe Scene

oil on canvas
signed (lower left)
63 x 48cm

$120 - $240

122

Fergus Collinson

Blue Sunshady

acrylic on board

signed & dated ‘92 to reverse
$150 - $300

123

Kay Palmer

Still Life with Daisies

oil on board

signed & dated ‘95 (lower right)
50.5 x 40cm

$300 - $600

124

Rae West

Huia True Blue

mixed media on board

inscribed with title on original label to reverse

61 x75.5cm
$260 - $500

125

Rae West

Huru Te Arangi’s Children I
mixed media on board

signed & dated 2004 (lower left)
60 x 60cm

$260 - $500

126

Rhonda Greig (b 1940)

Untitled Abstract

watercolour

signed & dated 1987 (lower right)
$150 - $300

6 DUNBAR SLOANE

127

Christine King

Lifes Parade

acrylic on canvas

signed & dated ‘98 (lower right)
45 x 34.5cm

$100 - $300

128

Jody Hope Gibbons

Overlap 3

mixed media on board

signed & dated 2014 (to reverse)
60 x 60cm

$200 - $400
129
Kay Palmer

Still Life with Tulips

oil on canvas

signed & dated ‘95 (lower right)
89 x 49cm

$300 - $600

130

John Staniford

Cubist Pot No.2 and No.3

oil on board

initialled and dated ‘20 (lower right)
30cm (diameter)

$200 - $400
131
Kay Palmer

Still Life with Hydrangeas
oil on canvas

signed (lower right)
100.5 x 60cm

$300 - $600

132

Philip Clairmont (1949-1984)
Exhibition Poster

screenprint

dated 1980

54 x 43cm

$500 - $800

133

Malcolm Warr (b 1939)

The Real World Uluru

screen print Itd ed 77/99
signd & dated ‘83 (lower right)
52.5x80.5cm

$100 - $250

134

Jim Gorman
Special Request,
Acrylic on board
signed on reverse
33 x 22cm

$50 - $100

135

Mark Dymock
On the Beach
print 16/200
40 x 26cm

$50 - $100

136
E Le Grice (1881 - 1959)
Rotorua

hand coloured panoramic photograph

photographers label (lower right)
8.5 x 56cm
$200 - $400

137

Henryk Szydlowski (b 1950)
Don Kichot

etching 1/1

signed (lower right) & dated 1979 (lower left)

15.5x 11cm
$100 - $200

138

Philip Markham

Estuary

watercolour

initialled & dated ‘81 (lower right)
21.5x30.5cm

$100 - $200

139

Patricia Fry (1924 - 2019)
Nude Study

charcoal on paper

signed & dated ‘03 (lower left)
28 x 21.5cm

$50 - $150

140

Malcolm Warr (b 1939)
Coastal Study

watercolour & mixed media
signed & dated ‘79 (lower right)
77 x 49cm

$250 - $500

141

Michael Smither (b1939)
Fishermen

screen print Itd ed 9/25

initialled & dated ‘08 (lower right)
25 x 36cm

$300 - $600

142

Sean Beldon

electric lighthouse desert road 2017
giclee print 1/3

17.5 x 26cm

$150 - $300

143

Joel Sam

Bidthai Squid
linocut Itd ed 18/50
$80 - $160

144

Michael Mischewski
Bloods & Crips
graphite on paper
signed (lower right)
55 x 47.5cm

$500 - $800

145

Dick Frizzell (b 1943)

Cartoon Sketch

ink on card

signed (lower)

39.5 x51.5¢cm (no glass to frame)
$300 - $600

146

Dick Frizzell (b 1943)
Cartoon Sketch

ink on card (unframed)
signed (lower)

39 x 40cm

$200 - $400



147

Richard Killeen (b.1946)

Cuspoork

digital print on architectural tracing paper
dated 2012

58 x 41cm

PROVENANCE: Peter McLeavey Gallery
from the collection of Professor Laurence
Simmons

$300 - $600

148

Richard Killeen (b.1946)

Carteaf

digital print on architectural tracing paper
dated 2012

58 x 41cm

PROVENANCE: Peter McLeavey Gallery
from the collection of Professor Laurence
Simmons

$300 - $600

149

Richard Killeen (b.1946)

Lealding

digital print on architectural tracing paper
dated 2012

58 x 41cm

PROVENANCE: Peter McLeavey Gallery
from the collection of Professor Laurence
Simmons

$300 - $600

150

Richard Killeen (b.1946)

Trears

digital print on architectural tracing paper
2012

58 x 41cm

PROVENANCE: Peter McLeavey Gallery
from the collection of Professor Laurence
Simmons

$300 - $600

151

Richard Killeen (b.1946)

Trird

digital print on architectural tracing paper
dated 2012

58 x 41cm

PROVENANCE: Peter McLeavey Gallery
from the collection of Professor Laurence
Simmons

$300 - $600

152

Richard Killeen (b.1946)
Heapoon

laser print on tracing paper
dated 2012

24 x 19cm

PROVENANCE: Peter McLeavey Gallery
from the collection of Professor Laurence
Simmons

$250 - $500

153

Richard Killeen (b.1946)
Vegetable Theology

ink on paper

signed & dated 1997 (lower right)
29 x 20cm

PROVENANCE:from the collection of Profes-
sor Laurence Simmons
$150 - $300

153A

Richard Killeen (b 1946)

Wood Book

screenprint on hinged wooden panels Itd ed
17/60

signed & dated 1992 to back

in original box

15x10.5x 2cm

$500 - $1,000

154

Kate Wells

Persephone’s Ascent

tapestry

signed & dated ‘87 (lower left)
58 x 38.5cm

$300 - $600

155

Kate Wells

Landlocked Nereid

tapestry

signed & dated ‘87 (lower right)
56 x 28cm

$300 - $600

156

John Buckland Wright (1897 - 1954)
Nude Study

woodcut

unsigned

6.5 x 6.5cm

$200 - $400

157

Lindsey Kirk

Gully Series 13

mixed media on canvas
original label to reverse
30.5 x 30.5

$100 - $200

158

John Drawbridge (1930 - 2005)

Red Wave

woodcut

54 x 36cm

together with Wall Project No IV, embossed
paper, dated 1972 to reverse, 11 x 62.5cm
both in poor condition

$100 - $200

159

Willie Rawson (British 1865 - 1949)
A Windswept Lane

drypoint etching

signed (lower riight)

26.5 x 19cm

$50 - $100

160

Stewart McLennan (1903-1973)
Rooster

relief print, edition 14/25

signed (lower right)

44 x 34cm

$150 - $300

GLASS

161
Art Glass Moonflask Vase lined decoration on

a light blue ground, 22cm H
$40 - $120

162

Large Ola & Marie Hoglund NZ Art Glass
Spherical Bowl

with waved lines decoration on a lilac
ground, signed and dated 1987, 27cm H
$160 - $300

163

Large Ola & Marie Hoglund NZ Art Glass
Bowl, in plum colourway with white rim,
signed and dated 1987, 38cm D

$140 - $260

164
Pink Ovoid Art Glass Vase,

unmarked, 24cm H
$40 - $100

165

Large Heavy Bottle Form Art Glass Vase,
unsigned in blue & encased pink colourway,
47cm H

$60 - $120

166

Slender Tapering Form Art Glass Vase,
indistinctly signed and dated 1991, 23cm H
$50 - $120

167

Garry Nash Ovoid Vase, cobalt blue with
gold leaf, etched signature & date ‘94 to
base, 23cm H

$220 - $350

168

Large Peter Raos Blue Glass Vase,

ovoid shape, the base signed and dated
1987, 26cm H

$160 - $300

169

Lynden Over Compressed Ovoid Studio
Glass Vase, vertical striations in cobalt and
ultramarine blue with narrow clear collar,
allover frosted finish, incised signature,
14cm H

$60 - $120

170

Lynden Over Scent Bottle, cased glass with
mauve swirls over deep purple lining, etched
signature to base, 16.5cm H

$80 - $180

171

Peter Raos “Monet Spring” Glass Scent
Bottle, signed Raos 1994 New Zealand
$200 - $300

172

Peter Raos Calla Lillies Glass Paperweight,
signed Raos 1997 New Zealand

$300 - $400

173
Peter Raos “Monet Spring” Glass Paper-

weight, signed Raos New Zealand, 1983
$300 - $400
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174

Large Probably Scandinavian Art Glass
Shallow Bowl, with swirling decoration in red
and green, indistinctly signed to base, 36cm
D

$60 - $120

175

Orange Studio Glass Bottle Vase,
tapering form, frosted finish, unsigned
58cm H

$80 - $180

176

Studio Glass Shallow Molten Squiggle Bowl,
clear with frosted finish, indistinctly signed to
base, 41cm dia

$80 - $180

177

Schroeder Art Glass Vase, ovoid shape with
black rim and base, and waved design in
orange and green, dated 2002 to base,
19cm H

$140 - $200

177A

Terracotta Model of a Church, highlights in
white glaze, embellished with flowers and
leaves, 37cm H x 32cn W x 28cm D

$60 - $160

178

Attributed to Paul Mason (b.1943)
Series of Five Sculptural Forms
unsigned, various sizes

$300 - $600

179

Paul Mason

Blue Veined Marble Oval sculptural Form
unsigned

35cm (H) x 12cm

$300 - $600

180

E Thessman

Hand Woven Rug

50% Rya wool 50% Hargarn wool, blue, grey
& cream tones

NZ Spinning Weaving & Woolcrafts Society
label to reverse

46 x 86cm

$100 - $300

181

Grant Tilley (1927 - 2012)

Kereru Cabinet

mixed media relief decoration & acrylic on
cabinet door, cabinet of recycled timber,
decorated with block printing to interior
signed & dated 3/04 (lower left)

inscribed with title (lower right)

105cm H x 29cm W x 17cm D

$400 - $700

182

Milford Sound Poster

published by R E Owen, Government Printer,
Wellington, New Zealand 1962

101 x 62.5cm (unframed)

$600 - $1,200

183

Felix Kelly (1914 - 1994)

Drifter and Paddle Steamer (1946)
lithograph (unframed)

41 x 68cm

$100 - $200
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184

Wayne Smith

Abstract Portrait

poster paint on paper (unframed)

bears Elva Bett Gallery Stamp to reverse
77 x 69cm

$100 - $200

185

Debra Bustin (b 1957)

Wellington City Art Gallery Exhibition Poster
(pair)

Screenprint on poster

signed (middle lower)

85 x 57 cm each

$100 - $200

186

Ted Dutch (1928 - 2008)

Five Figures

screenprint Itd ed 12/18

signed & dated 1970 (lower right)
54 x 38.5cm

$350 - $600

187

Emilio Greco (1913 - 95)
Portrait

etching Itd ed 92/150 (unframed)
signed & dated 1955 (lower left)
57 x 45cm

$250 - $500

188

Arthur Boyd (1920 - 99)
Two Untitled Etchings

both artist’s proofs (unframed)
signed (lower right)

40 x 35cm & 25 x 30cm

$300 - $300

189

Co Westerik (Dutch 1924-2018)

Untitled (1972)

lithograph, Itd ed 208/300

signed & dated 1972 (lower centre)

67 x 81cm together with two other etchings
‘The Thrown Key’ (1971) Itd ed 25/60 & Unti-
tled (1965) Itd ed 68/190, 65 x 50cm each (all
unframed) (3)

$200 - $400

190

Stuart Peterson

Two Ink Drawings (unframed)
both signed (lower)

33 x24cm & 18 x 13cm
$100 - $200

191

Gretchen Albrecht (b1943)
International Women'’s Year 1975 Poster
Itd ed poster

signed & dated 1975 (lower right)

89.5 x 63cm

$400 - $800

192

Basia Smolnicki (b 1961)
Chinese Whispers

linocut

signed & dated ‘90 (lower right)
33.5x49.5cm

$100 - $200

193

Graeme Stradling
Broken Earth Il
screenprint Itd ed 1/20
signed (lower right)

52 x 44cm

$100 - $200

194

Philippa Blair (b1945)

Alegria Roja

lithograph Itd ed 17/22

signed & dated 1986 (lower right)
46 x 36cm

$300 - $600

195

Betty Beadle (1924-2002)

Three Etchings

each signed & dated 1991, 1992
Entitled “Over the Hedge"” 3/15, “Daisy”
2/15 & "The Tune of the Birds” 2/15

27 x 26¢cm (each)

$260 - $500

196

Marilynn Webb (1937 - 2021)
Lake Mahinerangi 29,

hand coloured etching

ltd ed 8/20

signed & dated ‘79 (lower right)
60 x 43cm

$400 - $800

197

Marilynn Webb (1937 - 2021)
Burning Landscape Lake Mahinerangi
September 3

hand coloured etching (foxing)
signed & dated 1983 (lower right)

47 x 36cm

$150 - $300

198

Birgit Skiold (1923 - 1982)
Waters Edge IX

lithograph on paper A/P (foxing)
signed (lower right)

26 x 25cm

$200 - $400

199

Dick Frizzell

Ouch!

screenprint p/p

signed & dated ‘15 (lower right)
10 x 10cm

$500 - $800

200

Michael Smither (b 1939)
Untitled

graphite on paper

initialled & dated 70 (upper right)
27 x 21cm

$200 - $400

201

George Chance (1885 - 1963)
Railway Bridge over Gorge
silver gelatin print

signed & dated 1946 to reverse
14.5 x 20cm

$150 - $250



202

Tom Mutch (b 1951)

How Come Broken Child
mixed media

signed & dated ‘81 (lower left)
76 x 55.5cm

$400 - $800

203

Lorna Campbell Ellis (1903 - 81)
Untitled Abstract

mixed media print

signed (lower right)

69 x 33cm

$100 - $200

204

Lore Burbridge
Ad(ditions
monoprint

signed (lower right)
47 x 31.5cm

$100 - $200

205

Rodney Fumpston (b 1947)
Out & About

etching Itd ed 19/50

signed (lower right)

33 x 67cm

$150 - $300

206

Sally Eden

Bathroom Saga Series 12
mixed media

signed & dated ‘90

44.5 x 60cm

$120 - $240

207

Jeffrey Harris (b 1949)

Above and Below Ground
etching Itd ed 16/25

signed & dated 1987 (lower right)
33 x53cm

$600 - $1,200

208

Rodney Fumpston (b 1947)
Egypt One

etching 2/40

signed (lower right)

54 x 54cm

$350 - $700

209

Rodney Fumpston (b 1947)
Egypt Two

etching 2/40

signed (lower right)

54 x 54cm

$350 - $700

210

Bansky

Reproduction Print - Panda
mounted on board

72.5 x 58.5cm

$250 - $500

211

Four Ltd Ed Prints - NZ Churches (unframed),
Ratana Church Raetihi, Church Kaeo, Greek
Orthodox Church Masterton (two of)
screenprints

initialled & dated ‘85

36.5x42.5cm

$100 - $200

212

Dennis Frings (USA b 1945)

Untitled Abstract,

lithograph Itd ed 92/195 (unframed) a/f
foxing, signed (lower right)

80.5 x 54.5cm

$150 - $300

213

Dennis Frings (USA b 1945)

Impact of Reality on a Movable Dream |
lithograph Itd ed 61/100 (unframed)

signed (lower right)

together with unsigned example by the same
hand

76 x 101cm

both a/f (foxing)

$300 - $600

214

Carmen Gracia

La Tour de Barbar...Babel...Babel,
block print Itd ed 1/75 (unframed)
signed (lower right)

67 x 51cm
$150 - $300
215

Judit Yellin-Ginat

Five Figural Works

mixed media collage (unframed)
signed (lower right)

21.5 x 14.5 each

$300 - $500

216

Judit Yellin-Ginat

Five Figural Works

mixed media collage (unframed)
signed (lower right)

22.5 x 15cm each

$300 - $500

217

Judit Yellin-Ginat

Seven Figural Prints (unframed)

seriograph prints,

signed (lower right & dated (lower left)

42 x 28.5cm

together with poster 47.5 x 34cm and associ-
ated documentation

$300 - $500

218

Robert Franken (b. 1946)
Contemplating a Metaphor
print Itd ed 13740 (unframed)
signed & dated 74 (lower left)
29 x 49 cm

$100 - $300

219

Kunimi Kumamoto

Two Black and White Woodblock Prints
Woodblock prints on fine rice paper
signed (lower right)

65 x 50cm

$150 - $300

220

Barry Cleavin (b 1939)

Bubbles

etching Itd ed 2/30 (unframed)

signed & dated ‘67 (lower right)

27 x 12.5cm

together with D A Fowler photograph and 10
assorted Itd ed prints (unframed), of sizes
$100 - $200

221

Andrew Smith

Trés Choice

woodblock Itd ed 4/15 (unframed)

signed & dated ‘92

39.5x29.5cm

together with ink drawing and 7 assorted Itd
ed prints and bookplates (unframed), of sizes
$100 - $200

222

Eight Assorted Ltd Ed Prints,
etchings (unframed)
indistinctly signed

of sizes

$60 - $120

223

Peter Ransom (b 1957)

Scorching a Scivy

woodblock print Itd ed 1/30 (unframed)
signed & dated ‘82 (lower right)

59 x 38.5cm

$100 - $200

224

Gordon Crook (1921 - 2011)

Print

Itd ed 2/80

signed & dated 1973 9lower right)
together with Grant Snow - Athene - All her
Shades, A/P signed & dated ‘86 & Artist
Unknown - Poet Laureate etching ltd ed 1/5
$100 - $200

225

Gary Tricker (1938 - 2021)

Railscape

etching ltd ed 6/12

signed & dated ‘69 (lower right)

43 x 37.5cm

together with "Teanomics’, etching ltd ed
13/30 signed 7 dated ‘86 (lower right) &
‘Untitled’ etching Itd ed 4/4, signed & dated
7/64 within the work

all unframed

$100 - $300

226

Petra Nel

Tree Sketch No1,

etching ltd ed 1/50 together with Glennel
Landscape etching Itd ed 10/60 (unframed)
()

$80 - $160

227

Susan Skerman

Wellington Hills,

AP print together with Wellington Headland
AP print (unframed) (2)

$80 - $140

228

Susan Skerman

Marching On

screenprint

signed & dated 1968 (lower right)

with four assorted works (unframed) (5)
$80 - $140

229

Anne Munz
Coastal Landscape
oi on canvas
signed to reverse
35.5x91.5cm
$260 - $450
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230

Anne Munz

Bird Study

oil on canvas
signed to reverse
35.5x 35.5cm
$200 - $400

231

Anne Munz
Figure Study
oil on canvas
unsigned
35.5x 35.5cm
$200 - $400

232

Lex Benson Cooper

Aint No Sunshine

oil on canvas

signed and dated December 2019 (reverse)
40 x 35.5cm

$300 - $500

233

Alan Gilderdale (1924 - 2013)
Untitled

mixed media on paper

signed & dated ‘85 (lower right)
46.5 x 30.5cm

$300 - $500

234

Nugent Welch (1881-1970)
Haystack

watercolour

signed (lower left)

16.5 x 24cm
$180 - $360
235

Elizabeth Kay

The Entertainers

oil on board

signed (lower right)

49.5x 51cm

together with Shadow on the Hills, mixed
media, signed 27 x 38.5cm by the same hand
$200 - $400

236

Peggy Spicer (1908 - 84)
Floral Still Life with Roses
oil on board

signed (lower left)

28.5x 38.5cm

$300 - $600

237

Colin C Wynn (b 1950)
Aberyswth Wales

oil on board

signed (lower right)
24.5 x 34cm

$200 - $400

238

Geoffrey E Fairburn (1905-99)
Abstract

watercolour

signed (lower right)

24.5 x 35cm

$200 - $400
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239

Olive Laurenson
Magnolias

oil on board
signed (lower right)
49.5 x 38.5cm
$100 - $200

240

Unknown Artist
Clocktower

oil on canvas
initialled (lower right)
76cm x 61cm

241

Janet Marshall (b 1947)
New Zealand Falcon
gouache

signed (lower centre)
42.5 x 35cm

$150 - $300

242

Janet Marshall (b 1947)
Kingfishers on Banksia
gouache

signed (lower left)

38 x 38cm

$150 - $300

243

Gwyneth Richardson
Landscape
watercolour & gouache
signed (lower right)

37 x 53cm

$400 - $600

244

Olive Laurenson

Portrait

oil on board

signed & dated ‘61 (lower left)
42 x 34.5cm

$100 - $200

245

Esther Studholme Hope (1885 - 1975)
Breton Village Scene

watercolour

initialled (lower right)

23.5 x 35cm
$800 - $1,200
246

Unknown Artist

Floral Still Life with Roses
watercolour

indistinctly signed (lower right)

27.5 x 35cm
$100 - $200
247

Olive Laurenson

Lakeside Cottage

oil on board

signed (lower right)

27 x 32cm

together with unframed portrait, signed (low-
er right), 27 x 25cm by the same hand

$100 - $200

248

Olive Laurenson
Rocky Beach
watercolour
signed (lower right)
27 x 31.5cm

$80 - $160

249

Blythe Fletcher
Evening Yorkshire
oil on canvas
signed (lower left)
37.5 x 46cm

$200 - $400

250

Walter Rutgers

Awakino

screenprint

signed & dated ‘79 (lower right)
29 x 21.5cm

$140 - $280

251

Barbara Kempthone

Gough's Bay

screenprint Itd ed 7/7

signed & dated ‘87 (lower right)
30.5 x 22cm

$140 - $280

252

W S Wauchop (1889 - 1971)
Mount Cook

watercolour

signed (lower left)
32.5x50.5cm

$200 - $400

253

William Simon Wauchop (1889 - 1971)
Kowhai Time Near Dannevirke
watercolour

signed (lower left)

34 x 47.5cm
$160 - $300
254

T A McCormack (1883 - 1973)
Spring Morning, North Canterbury
watercolour

signed (lower right)

28 x42cm

$150 - $300

255

T A McCormack (1883 - 1973)
Rangitikei River

watercolour

signed (lower right)

17 x 24cm
$150 - $300
256

C H Howorth (1856 - 1945)
European Village Scene
watercolour

signed (lower right)

28 x 22cm
$160 - $300
257

Attrib. Maude Burge (1865 - 1957)
European Harbour Scene
watercolour

unsigned

23 x 28.5cm

$300 - $600

258

Unknown Artist

Mount Cook Watercolour

entitled & dated 1898 (lower right)
57cm x 75¢cm

mounted on board, unframed

$50 - $100



259

Shona McFarlane (1929 -2001)
Somes Island

monoprint

signed (lower right)
71.5x48.5cm

$300 - $600

260

John Buckland Wright (1897 - 1954)
Melancholie

engraving Itd ed 20/30

signed & dated 1933 (lower right)

22 x 18cm

$300 - $500

261

Nugent Welch (1881-1970)
Island Bay

watercolour

signed (lower left)

22 x 29cm

$200 - $400

262

Nugent Welch (1881-1970)

On the Beach Muritai Wellington
watercolour

signed (lower right)

inscribed with title to reverse
16.5 x 24cm

$200 - $400

263

Nugent Welch (1881-1970)
Rona Bay

watercolour (unframed)
signed (lower left)

25 x 35.5cm

$200 - $400

264

Nugent Welch (1881 - 1970)
Coastal Landscape
watercolour

signed (lower left)

26 x 34.5cm

$300 - $600

265

Colin C Wynn (b 1950)

Otahome Towards Castle Rock Wairarapa
gouache

signed (lower left) & dated 1984 (to reverse)
46 x 63cm

$240 - $400

266

John Papas (b 1942)

Winter Hill

oil on board

signed & dated '69 (lower right)
70.5 x 59.5cm

$400 - $800

267

James Scott (1877 - 1932)
Venetian Canal

coloured linocut

unsigned

35.5 x 24cm

$100 - $200

268

Russell M Jackson (b 1947)
Cuckoo - Piha

etching Itd ed 9/100

signed & dated 1986 (lower right)
36 x 27.5cm

$80 - $160

269

Russell M Jackson (b 1947)

Whangaroa

etching ltd ed 8/100

signed & dated '84 (Lower right)

31.5x 25cm

together with West Coast, etching Itd
ed28/100, signed (lower right) & dated 1986,
34 x 25cm

$100 - $200

270

Janet Paul (1919 - 2004)
Harbourview

watercolour

signed & dated ‘78 (lower left)
41 x 59.5cm

$400 - $800

271

Peggy Spicer (1908 - 84)
Floral Still Life with Magnolias
watercolour

signed (lower right)

35 x 35cm

$300 - $600

272

D Vassiliev
Untitled

oil on linen

21 x 26.5cm
$100 - $300

273

Evelyn Page (1899-93)

Preliminary Sketch Portrait of Tim Williams
graphite on paper

signed 'E Page’ (lower left); signed, inscribed
with title and dated 1979 to reverse

42 x 32.5cm

$460 - $600

274

Eugeni Rastorguev (1920 - 2009)
Pair of Figural Abstracts

mixed media on newspaper
initialled

entitled to reverse

40 x 27.5cm & 28.5 x 39.5cm

$150 - $300

275

Helen Brown (1917 - 86)
Coastal Inlet

watercolour

signed (lower right)

24 x 33.5cm

$300 - $500

276

Helen Brown (1917 - 86)
Coastal Landscape
watercolour

signed (lower right)

16 x 33.5cm

$200 - $400

277

Helen Brown (1917 - 86)
View of the Bay
watercolour

signed (lower left)

22 x 30cm

$200 - $400

278

W Basil Honour (1897 - 1988)
Lake Tekapo

oil on canvasboard

signed (lower left)

34 x 49cm

$200 - $400

279

F A Price - Silverstream

oil on canvas laid onto board

signed (lower right)

29.5cm x 40cm unframed

together with Waikanae Landscape 20.5cm x
30cm by the same hand unframed (2)

$200 - $400

280

R. Beaumont
English Dales

pen and watercolour
signed (lower right)
28 x 39cm

$100 - $200

281

Trevor Hayter

Those Lazy Hazy Days of Summer
oil on board

signed (lower right)

30x39.5

$300 - $600

282

lon Brown (b 1942)
At The Beach

oil on board

signed (lower right)
19 x 26.5cm

$300 - $500

283

lon Brown (b. 1942)
Afternoon Karaka Bay
oil on board

signed (lower right)
35 x 37.5cm

$700 - $1,400

284

Lester Hall
Ahumai Te Paerata
digital print
signed (lower)
28.5 x 44cm

$200 - $400

285

Paul Vincent

Lifes a Boat / Contemplation

mixed media

signed and title inscribed and dated '15
(reverse)

40 x 40cm

$150 - $300

286

William Menzies Gibb (1859 - 1931)
Looking Down The Valley St Martins
watercolour

signed (lower right)

26 x 36.5cm

$300 - $500
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287

Charles Nathaniel Worsley (1862 - 1923)
South Island Landscape

watercolour

signed (lower right)

24 x 34cm

$400 - $800

288

Peter Brown (1921-2005)

Te Hoe Stream Whirinaki Forest
oil on board

signed (lower right)

34 x 44.5cm

$400 - $800

289

John Crump (b 1943)

Sunlit Birch

oil on board

signed & dated ‘70 (lower right)
44.5 x 53cm

$500 - $1,000

290

F Burton

The Scufflers

oil on board

signed & dated 1959 (lower right)
90 x 60cm

$150 - $300

291

Douglas Chowns

| Stood Still in the Chill of a Great Morning
oil on canvas

signed & dated ‘81 (lower left)

86 x 70cm

$150 - $300

292

Carol Anne Bauer

Red Admiral,

acrylic, pen & ink on perspex

signed & dated ‘84 (lower right)
signed & inscribed with title to reverse
61 x76cm

$150 - $300

293

Darko Rancovic
Preobrazenye

oil on canvas

signed & dated ‘70 to reverse
64 x 80cm

$150 - $300

294

Roger Boyce
Untitled

oil on linen
146 x 115cm
$400 - $800

295

Wayne Seyb
Daffodil Dancer
oil on board
signed (lower left)
198.5x59 cm
$200 - $400

296

Unknown Artist
Vessels

mixed media on canvas
unsigned

82 x 82cm

$150 - $300
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297

Richard Shallcrass

Lotus Vase with Bamboo

oil on board

signed on original label to reverse
59.5 x 90cm

$150 - $300

298

Fergus Collinson
And Hattie Singin’
acrylic on board
unsigned

90 x 120cm

$200 - $400

299

Fergus Collinson
Alone We Are Born
acrylic on board
unsigned

90 x 120cm

$200 - $400

300

Alan Pearson (b 1929)
Nude

charcoal on paper
signed & dated ‘85

39 x 28.5cm

$900 - $1,200

301

Eugenea
Wellington Harbour
oil on canvas
signed (lower right)
39 x 54.5cm

$400 - $800

302

Brian Carmody (1930 - 2016)
Coastal Study

watercolour

unsigned

19 x 27cm

$150 - $300

303

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Twelve Sketchbook Studies (unframed)
$150 - $300

304

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Five Small Watercolour Sketches (unframed),
including portrait

$150 - $300

305
John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Three Coloured Pastel Sketches (unframed)
$150 - $300

305A
John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Two Coloured Pastel Sketches (unframed)
$150 - $300

306
John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Twelve Landscape Sketches (unframed)
$150 - $300

307

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)
Antibes (unframed),

pastel sketch

$100 - $200

308

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Eleven Various Sketchbook Studies (un-
framed),

mainly animal studies

$150 - $300

309

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Seventeen Various Sketchbook Studies
(unframed)

$150 - $300

310
John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Four Landscape Sketches (unframed)
$150 - $300

311

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Fifteen Various Sketchbook Studies
(unframed)

$150 - $300

312

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Sixteen Various Sketchbook Studies
(unframed)

$150 - $300

313

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Seven Various Sketchbook Studies
(unframed),

mainly French village scenes

$150 - $300

314

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)
Three Various Sketchbook Studies
(unframed),

including still life

$150 - $300

315

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Three Sketchbook Studies (unframed)
watercolour and pastel landscapes
$150 - $300

316

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Nine Various Sketchbook Studies (unframed)
$150 - $300

317

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Six Various Sketchbook Studies (unframed),
mainly figures

$150 - $300

318

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Six Various Sketchbook Studies (unframed),
European & Moroccan scenes

$150 - $300

319
John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Six Watercolour Sketches (unframed)
$150 - $300

320
John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Four Watercolour Sketches (unframed)
$150 - $300



321

John Weeks (1888 - 1965)

Thirteen Sketchbook Studies (unframed),
mainly figures

$150 - $300

322

Elsie Edimintja

Honey Ants & Witchetty Grubs,
acrylic on board (unframed)
signed to reverse

30 x 40cm
$100 - $300
323

Mary Ross Nabarula

Bush Tucker

acrylic on canvas

signed and title inscribed (reverse)
153cm x 76.5

$600 - $1,200

324

Jane Kellahan (b.1971)
Abstract Print 2003

mixed media print

signed 'KELLAHAN' (lower)
21 x 17.5cm

$100 - $200

325

Three Text and Graphic Works In The Style of

Nigel Brown

acrylic on board
unsigned

34.5 x 25.5cm (largest)
$100 - $200

326

Philip Beadle - (b 1959)

Orchestra Pit Theatre Royal

oil on board

signed (lower left) dated ‘97 to reverse
23 x 13cm

$200 - $400

327

Arthur Briscoe (1920 - 1997)
Ngatiawa Road Near Waikanae
oil on board

signed (lower right)

34.5 x 44.5cm

$100 - $200

328

Tony Bechara (Puerto Rican b 1949)
Pyram

seriograph Itd ed 56/250

signed (lower right)

50 x 65.5cm
$250 - $500
329

Nuala Gregory

What You May Know Il

acrylic on paper on linen

signed and dated 2021 (reverse)
30.5x25.5

$200 - $400

330

Sarah Guppy (b 1957)

Lilac Pink 8

french enamel on glass

signed inscribed with title & dated 2003 to
reverse

15 x 22cm oval

$200 - $400

331

Nicola Jackson
Untitled Abstract
acrylic on paper
signed (lower right)

41 x 29cm
$250 - $500
332

Wendy Masters
Flowers from Steve
watercolour

signed (lower right)
70 x 50cm

$250 - $500

333

Gary Tricker (1938 - 2021)
Cat & Mouse

watercolour

signed (lower centre)

52.5 x 59cm
$400 - $800
334

Unknown Artist
Untitled Portrait
oil on canvas

61 x51Tcm
$150 - $300
335

Gwyneth Richardson
Okahau Bay Auckland
watercolour

signed (lower right)
$100.00 - $300.00

336

Gwyneth Richardson
Kindergarten Playground
watercolour

signed (lower right)
38cm x 54.5cm

$150.00 - $300.00

337

C N Worsley

Italian Coastal Study With Small Boats and
Figures

watercolour

signed lower left

32 x 48cm

$700 - $1,200

AFFORDABLE ART
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